

Parental/legal guardian consent* for the child's participation in the 6th Erasmus+ Run and the commitment to supervise them throughout their participation in the event

name and surname of the parent/legal guardian*	name and surname of the parent/legal guardian*
contact phone number	contact phone number
I hereby declare that I am the parent/legal gua	ardian of a minor**

(name, surname of the child, date of birth)

and I agree to the child's independent participation in the 6th Erasmus+ Run, taking place on 24 July 2022 in Lodz.

I consent to the processing of my and my child's/ward's personal data for the purpose of carrying out and organising the VI Erasmus+ Run.

I confirm that I will supervise my child/ward on the day of the event, as part of the main run, in the family relay category over a total distance of 10 km. I declare that I have read the Rules and Regulations of the 6th Erasmus+ Run (relay race over a total distance of 10 km), including the rules for the processing of personal data. At the same time, I declare that the child has no health contraindications to participate in the competition.

I agree to carry out any necessary treatments or operations in life-threatening or health-threatening conditions of the above-mentioned minor. In the event of a medical decision on hospitalisation, I undertake to collect the child from hospital.

Date and signature of parent/legal guardian*

Date and signature of parent/legal guardian*

.....

* Delete where not applicable

** Applies to children aged 12-15

Narodowa Agencja Programu Erasmus+ i Europejskiego Korpusu Solidarności Edukacja, Szkolenia, Młodzież







- The Administrator of your personal data is the Foundation for the Development of the Education System ("Administrator").
- 2. Personal data will be processed in order for the minor to participate in the event described in the "Parental/legal guardian consent for the child's participation in the 6th Erasmus+ Run".
- 3. For the purpose indicated in point 2 above, the following personal data are processed: name, surname, telephone, date of birth ("Data").
- 4. The Data will be stored by the Administrator until the completion of the settlement of the performance of the service and for the time required by law insofar as this is necessary to implement the instructions contained in these provisions or until you object to the processing of the Data.
- 5. Data is protected by technical and organisational measures to guarantee an adequate level of protection, in accordance with the applicable legislation.
- 6. The Administrator does not obtain Data from third parties or from publicly available sources and processes only the Data provided by you in order to achieve the purpose described in point 2 above (in accordance with Article 13 of the GDPR).
- 7. Data may be shared with
 - a. entities that provide IT services to the Administrator or entities providing accounting services to the Administrator or entities providing administrative and other services related to the provision of services to the Administrator,
 - b. the authorities managing the programmes implemented by the Foundation for the Development of the Education System to the extent necessary for the implementation of those programmes;
 - c. entities cooperating with the Foundation for the Development of the Education System in the organization of the 6th Erasmus+ Run.
- 8. The basis for data processing is my consent pursuant to Article 6(1)(a) of the General Data Protection Regulation of 27 April 2016 (GDPR), and in the scope of information provided to the European Commission under programs managed by the European Commission and its agenda Article 5(1)(c) of Regulation 2018/1725.
- 9. I am aware that providing my data and the data of my child is voluntary, but necessary for my child to take part in the 6th Erasmus+ Run."
- 10. You have the right to:
 - obtain information on the processing of your Data, including the categories of data processed and possible recipients of the Data,
 - withdraw your consent at any time without affecting the lawfulness of its processing which was carried out on the basis of consent before its withdrawal.
 - request correction of incorrect Data or completion of incomplete Data,
 - request the deletion or limitation of Data processing on the terms described in the GDPR,
 - object to the processing on the terms described in the GDPR,
 - transfer your Data by receiving your Data from the Administrator in a format that enables it

to be transferred to a third party of your choice,

- submit a complaint to the supervisory body the President of the Personal Data Protection Office, Stawki 2, 00 - 193 Warsaw - in the event of finding that the Data is processed unlawfully.
- 11. You have the right to object to the processing of any or some of your Data at any time. The objection does not affect the lawfulness of the processing that was carried out before it was carried out. An objection may be submitted by sending a statement to the address Fundacja Rozwoju Systemu Edukacji, Al. Jerozolimskie 142a, 02-305 Warsaw or to the e-mail <u>address of the iod@frse.org.pl</u>

Narodowa Agencja Programu Erasmus+ i Europejskiego Korpusu Solidarności Edukacja, Szkolenia, Młodzież







Narodowa Agencja Programu Erasmus+ i Europejskiego Korpusu Solidarności Edukacja, Szkolenia, Młodzież



